## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/224—Revocation of Unused Concessions—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates	Rates of Duty		Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
DN	R463		Librium injection (ampoules)	Free	Free	25	101406E	7/78	6/86
DN	R464		Lignospan special	Free	Free	25	924351J	1/84	6/87
DN	R465		Lidocaton 2.2 ml	Free	Free	26	102659D	7/78	4/85
DN	R466		Lik-A-Med (Sherleys)	Free	Free	26	102661F	11/78	3/87
DN	R467		Lincocin tablets, 100 mg	Free	Free	26	101419G	7/78	3/87
DN	R468		Lincomix (Vet)	Free	Free	26	206145H	10/79	9/85
DN	R469		Locorten Vioform cream	Free	Free	25	101430H	7/78	6/86
DN	R470		Lopatol tablets 100 mg, 500 mg	Free	Free	26	102669A	1/79	12/86
DN	R471		Lopresor retard	Free	Free	25	101436G	8/79	6/86
DN	R472		Lopressor ampoules, 5 mg x 5	Free	Free	. 25	919457G	8/82	9/85
DN	R473		Loxapac capsules	Free	Free	25	917929B	7/78	3/85
DN	R474		Lucidril tablets	Free	Free	25	101443K	7/78	11/84
DN	R475		Lurselle tablets, 250 mg	Free	Free	25	205185A	4/81	3/87
DN	R476		Lysivane tablets	Free	Free	25	101446D	7/.78	12/85
DN	R477		Lyspafen tablets	Free	Free	- 25	923855H	9/83	9/86
DN	R478		Lytren powder	Free	Free	25	101447B	7/78	11/84
DN	R479		Lytren solution	Free	Free	25	101448L	7/78	2/85

The concessions contained in this Tariff Notice and being advertised for revocation because of non-usage over a twelve month period. Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the revocation of any of these concessions should do so in writing before 22 November 1984. Objections should be addressed to—The Collector of Customs, Dunedin. Submissions should include the reference number, Tariff Item and description of the goods concerned, and be supported by:

- (a) Evidence of projected imports;
- (b) Details as to the impact on any manufacturing process.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of November 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Pack- aging
Tokelau Act 1948 Judicature Act 1908	Tokelau Coinage Regulations 1978, Amendment No. 5 Witnesses and Interpreters Fees Regulations 1974, Amendment No. 2	1984/267 1984/268	29/10/84 29/10/84	35c 40c	70c 75c
Juries Act 1981 Social Security Act 1964	Jury Rules 1982, Amendment No. 1 Social Security (Physiotheraphy Benefits) Regulations 1984	1984/269 1984/270	29/10/84 29/10/84	35c 50c	70c 85c
Health Service Personnel Act 1983	Health Medical Officers' Advisory Committee Regulations 1984	1984/271	29/10/84	40c	75c
Hive Levy Amendment Act 1982	Hive Levy Amendment Act Commencement Order 1984	1984/272	29/10/84	35c	70c

## POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of Purchases \$	Maximum Charge \$	Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge \$		
Up to 1.50	0.25	10.01 to - 20.00	1.00		
1.51 to 5.00	0.30	20.01 to 50.00	2.00		
5.01 to 10.00	0.50	50.01 to 100.00	3.00		

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Government Life Building, Ward Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington; 159 Hereford Street, (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer.